il CltySUALE City Council Agenda

HILL

MICHIGAN

City Council Chambers

December 16, 2019 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242
I Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
I1. Roll Call
III.  Approval of Agenda
IV.  Public Comments on Agenda Items
V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills
l. City Claims of November 2 , 2019: $487,262.13
2. BPU Claims of November 2 , 2019: $118,664.65‘
3. Payroll of December 12, 2019: $200,426.80
B. City Council Minutes of December 2, 2019 Regular Meeting
C. Finance Minutes of December 2, 2019
VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Kimball Cama
B. Kay Freese’s (HR) Retirement
C.  [Thank you from Toys For Tots
D. Mr. Socha email: Stock's Parkl
VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearing
VIII. Old Business
A. Street Projects — ICE Grant, Verbal Update
IX.  New Business
A. 020 City Council Meeting Dates
B. Application for Annual Right of Way Permit from MDOT (Resolution)|
C. 12020 Guidelines for Poverty Exemption from Property Taxes (Resolution)
D.  Resolution Establishing Transfer Provision
E. 2020 -2021 Budget Priority Discussion — City Manager
X. Miscellaneous Reports
A. Proclamations- None
B e Appointment- Zonlng Board of Appeals - Rlchard Smlth)h DeBacker
C : A g
XI.  General Public Comment
XII.  City Manager’s Report



City of Hillsdale, Michigan December 16, 2019
City Council Agenda

XIIl. Council Comment

XIV. Adjournment



11/26/2019 12:34 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 1/10
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/15/2019 - 11/27/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 355
101-295.000-801.000 11/27/19 AVFUEL CORP EQUIPMENT RNATL MONTHLY BILLING 012901216 11/27/19 20.00 355
101-295.000-801.000 11/27/19 AVFUEL CORP REFULER RENTAL MONTHLY BILLING 012900895 11/27/19 950.00 355

Total For Check 355 970.00
Check 356
101-172.000-726.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER IEDC- BUSINESS RETENTION AND EXPANS 11.18.2019 11/27/19 71.39 356
101-174.000-861.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER BROWN FIELD REDEVELOPMENT CONFERENC 244 11/27/19 190.32 356
101-175.000-726.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER WATER - 150TH - FIREHOUSE 01029C 11/27/19 27.41 356
101-175.000-726.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER CONDIMENTS, CHIPS - 150TH AT FIRE 00957C S5 11/27/19 55.96 356
101-175.000-726.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER CONDIMENTS, CHIPS - 150TH AT FIRE 586025 S5 11/27/19 6.99 356
101-175.000-801.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER LUCIDPRESS BASIC -ANNUAL 4358990 11/27/19 71.40 356
101-191.000-726.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE - CERTIFIED - ELECTION - TR 11.14.2019 11/27/19 72.80 356
101-209.000-734.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 11.14.2019 11/27/19 20.55 356
101-215.000-734.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE - CERTIFIED - ELECTION - TR 11.14.2019 11/27/19 20.55 356
101-215.000-734.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 11.19.2019 11/27/19 28.00 356
101-215.000-801.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER DOMAINS - CITYOFHILLSDALE.ORG 10.31.2019 11/27/19 14.17 356
101-253.000-734.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 11.14.2019 11/27/19 6.85 356
101-295.000-726.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER HAND VACUUM 00194cC 11/27/19 73.14 356
101-301.000-862.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE & LODGING 321811790-01 11/27/19 244.20 356
101-441.000-726.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE - CERTIFIED - ELECTION - TR 11.14.2019 11/27/19 6.85 356
101-441.000-862.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER INTERNATIONAL MUNICIPAL SIGNAL 307 11/27/19 409.50 356
208-751.000-726.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER CONDIMENTS, CHIPS - 150TH AT FIRE 00957C S5 11/27/19 64.97 356
208-751.000-726.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER WATER, HOTDOG BUNS, PLATES, & PIZZA 10.20.2019 11/27/19 165.67 356
208-751.000-726.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER DRINKING, WATER NAPKINS, & LEMONADE 11.08.2019 11/27/19 32.20 356
244-174.000-801.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER IEDC- BUSINESS RETENTION AND EXPANS 11.18.2019 11/27/19 595.00 356
271-790.000-810.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER ALA MEMBERSHIP 10.30.2019 11/27/19 74.00 356
271-790.000-810.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER ALA DUES 2257559592 11/27/19 151.00 356
271-790.000-861.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER LODGING - PLA NATIONAL CONFERENCE 10.21.2019 11/27/19 305.00 356
271-790.000-861.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER MICHIGAN LIBRARY CONFERENCE EXPENSE 10.21.2019 11/27/19 556.48 356
271-792.000-726.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER AWESOME AUTUMN SUPPLIES 007704 11/27/19 26.49 356
588-588.000-861.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER TRAINING LUNCH - ALCOHOL & DRUG DIA 10.30.2019 11/27/19 36.53 356
640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER 2015 EXPLORER R DOOR MIRROR 340583 11/27/19 137.95 356

Total For Check 356 3,465.37
Check 360
101-172.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 38.27 360
101-172.000-721.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 93.63 360
101-174.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 7.22 360
101-174.000-721.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 7.69 360
101-209.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 28.88 360
101-209.000-721.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 45.46 360
101-215.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 14.44 360
101-215.000-721.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 15.90 360
101-219.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 28.88 360
101-219.000-721.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 50.64 360
101-295.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 14.44 360
101-295.000-721.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 15.86 360
101-301.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 216.60 360
101-301.000-721.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 305.08 360
101-336.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 43.32 360
101-336.000-721.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 59.25 360
101-400.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 21.66 360
101-400.000-721.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 26.19 360



11/26/2019 12:34 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 2/10

User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/15/2019 - 11/27/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 360

101-441.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 28.88 360

101-441.000-721.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 44.28 360

208-751.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 14.44 360

208-751.000-721.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 22.57 360

271-790.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 28.88 360

271-790.000-721.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 32.46 360

588-588.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 57.76 360

588-588.000-721.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 61.43 360

640-444.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 36.29 360

640-444.000-721.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 28.88 360

699-441.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 115.52 360

699-441.000-721.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 132.52 360
Total For Check 360 1,637.32

Check 82188

101-172.000-715.000 11/18/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013971 11/18/19 105.54 82188

101-173.000-715.000 11/18/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013971 11/18/19 241.55 82188

101-215.000-715.000 11/18/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013971 11/18/19 105.54 82188

101-219.000-715.000 11/18/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013971 11/18/19 227.38 82188

101-295.000-715.000 11/18/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013971 11/18/19 60.92 82188

101-301.000-715.000 11/18/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 000468 11/18/19 846.49 82188

101-301.000-715.000 11/18/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013971 11/18/19 166.46 82188

101-336.000-715.000 11/18/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 010429 11/18/19 166.48 82188

101-400.000-715.000 11/18/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013971 11/18/19 105.54 82188

101-441.000-715.000 11/18/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013971 11/18/19 166.46 82188

208-751.000-715.000 11/18/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013971 11/18/19 60.92 82188

271-790.000-715.000 11/18/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013971 11/18/19 136.01 82188

588-588.000-715.000 11/18/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013971 11/18/19 91.39 82188

588-588.000-715.000 11/18/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 017115 11/18/19 60.92 82188

640-444.000-715.000 11/18/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013971 11/18/19 30.47 82188

640-444.000-715.000 11/18/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 017115 11/18/19 105.54 82188

699-441.000-715.000 11/18/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 017115 11/18/19 574.47 82188
Total For Check 82188 3,252.08

Check 82190

401-453.000-801.000 11/20/19 BRUSSEE/BRADY INC GARDEN/MEAD & VINE STS & RIPPON IMP 23 11/20/19 104,600.00 82190
Total For Check 82190 104,600.00

Check 82191

101-215.000-801.000 11/27/19 ACCUSHRED PAPER SHREDDING SERVICE 54585 11/27/19 64.95 82191
Total For Check 82191 64.95

Check 82192

101-336.000-930.000 11/27/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC LED LIGHT BULBS (F.D.), KEY TAGS, E 1TQ4-V4WK-FGJN 11/27/19 149.98 82192

101-336.000-930.000 11/27/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC LED LIGHT BULBS (F.D.), KEY TAGS, E 14MN-PWLI1-KM31 11/27/19 (74.99) 82192

101-336.000-930.000 11/27/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC LED LIGHT BULBS (F.D.), KEY TAGS, E 14MN-PWLI1-KM31 11/27/19 (74.99) 82192

101-336.000-930.000 11/27/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC LED LIGHT BULBS (F.D.), KEY TAGS, E 11KR-RYY1-H6G3  11/27/19 176.40 82192

101-441.000-726.000 11/27/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC LED LIGHT BULBS (F.D.), KEY TAGS, E 1JKN-XVT6-CGP7 11/27/19 29.30 82192
Total For Check 82192 205.70

Check 82193

101-173.000-726.000 11/27/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING ROYAL BLUE PAPER 150779 11/27/19 37.35 82193
Total For Check 82193 37.35



11/26/2019 12:34 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 3/10
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/15/2019 - 11/27/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 82194

101-265.000-925.000 11/27/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437098311-BPU 11/27/19 144.18 82194

101-295.000-925.000 11/27/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437098311-BPU 11/27/19 107.89 82194
Total For Check 82194 252.07

Check 82195

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE CO, INC FENDER COVERS, ADAPTER, BOLTS 50556 11/27/19 517.55 82195
Total For Check 82195 517.55

Check 82196

271-790.000-982.000 11/27/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOK ORDER OCTOBER 2034937394 11/27/19 18.04 82196

271-790.000-982.000 11/27/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOK ORDER OCTOBER 2034901535 11/27/19 66.90 82196

271-790.000-982.000 11/27/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOKS AUGUST 2034901534 11/27/19 14.04 82196

271-790.000-982.000 11/27/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY NOVEMBER ADULT BOOK ORDER 2034937395 11/27/19 179.20 82196

271-790.000-982.000 11/27/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY NOVEMBER ADULT BOOK ORDER 2034909556 11/27/19 205.55 82196
Total For Check 82196 483.73

Check 82197

640-444.000-726.000 11/27/19 BAKER'S GAS & WELDING SUPPLIE! PROPANE & RPL 30# VALVE 01594603 11/27/19 36.98 82197
Total For Check 82197 36.98

Check 82198

101-400.000-862.000 11/27/19 ALAN BEEKER GRAND RAPIDS MUNICIPAL LAW SEMINAR 10.28.2019 11/27/19 15.29 82198
Total For Check 82198 15.29

Check 82199

101-336.000-861.000 11/27/19 WILLIAM BENSON REIMBURSEMENT FOR CONFINED SPACE RE 10.22.2019 11/27/19 194.00 82199
Total For Check 82199 194.00

Check 82200

101-265.000-920.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 11.21.2019 11/27/19 1,116.40 82200

101-266.000-920.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 11.21.2019 11/27/19 220.49 82200

101-276.000-920.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 11.21.2019 11/27/19 65.58 82200

101-295.000-920.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 11.21.2019 11/27/19 717.34 82200

101-336.000-920.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 11.21.2019 11/27/19 541.69 82200

101-441.000-920.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 11.21.2019 11/27/19 401.91 82200

101-448.000-920.202 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 11.21.2019 11/27/19 4,458.94 82200

101-448.000-920.203 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 11.21.2019 11/27/19 296.49 82200

101-756.000-801.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 19-0000424 11/27/19 107.41 82200

101-756.000-920.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 11.21.2019 11/27/19 409.45 82200

202-460.000-801.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 19-0000424 11/27/19 430.07 82200

202-460.500-801.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 19-0000424 11/27/19 40.99 82200

202-490.000-920.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 11.21.2019 11/27/19 402.95 82200

202-490.500-920.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 11.21.2019 11/27/19 437.00 82200

203-460.000-801.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 19-0000427 11/27/19 141.11 82200

203-460.000-801.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 19-0000424 11/27/19 309.87 82200

203-480.000-920.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 11.21.2019 11/27/19 38.30 82200

247-900.000-920.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 11.21.2019 11/27/19 141.25 82200

271-790.000-920.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 11.21.2019 11/27/19 1,113.62 82200

588-588.000-920.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 11.21.2019 11/27/19 312.80 82200

640-444.000-920.000 11/27/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 11.21.2019 11/27/19 369.84 82200
Total For Check 82200 12,073.50

Check 82202
401-453.000-801.000 11/27/19 BRUSSEE/BRADY INC GAREN,MEAD & VINE STS AND RIPPON AV 24 11/27/19 293,400.00 82202
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/15/2019 - 11/27/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 82202
Total For Check 82202 293,400.00

Check 82203

101-209.000-726.000 11/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS OFFICE SUPPLIES 635593-00 11/27/19 44.50 82203

101-215.000-726.000 11/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS FOLDERS, BINDERS, ENVELOPES, TISSUE 457938-00 11/27/19 10.75 82203

101-253.000-726.000 11/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS FOLDERS, BINDERS, ENVELOPES, TISSUE 457938-00 11/27/19 11.51 82203

101-265.000-726.000 11/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS FOLDERS, BINDERS, ENVELOPES, TISSUE 457938-00 11/27/19 256.02 82203

101-441.000-726.000 11/27/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PAPER, HIGHLIGHTERS, EXPO MARKERS 635417-00 11/27/19 63.63 82203
Total For Check 82203 386.41

Check 82204

401-900.000-975.040 11/27/19 DELL INC. HR COMPUTER MONITORS 2019 382147375 11/27/19 176.38 82204
Total For Check 82204 176.38

Check 82205

203-480.000-726.000 11/27/19 DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPLY QUIKRETE CONCRETE MIX 35318 11/27/19 20.84 82205
Total For Check 82205 20.84

Check 82206

101-336.000-726.000 11/27/19 GELZER & SON INC DRYWALL SCREWS, HARDWARE A2349030 11/27/19 20.98 82206

101-441.000-726.000 11/27/19 GELZER & SON INC COTTER PIN, DRILL BITS, SNOW SHOVEL C349506 11/27/19 29.94 82206

203-460.000-726.000 11/27/19 GELZER & SON INC COTTER PIN, DRILL BITS, SNOW SHOVEL C349797 11/27/19 51.42 82206

271-790.000-726.000 11/27/19 GELZER & SON INC SPACE HEATER A213972 11/27/19 36.99 82206

271-790.000-726.000 11/27/19 GELZER & SON INC SUPPLIES C349486 11/27/19 56.98 82206

640-444.000-726.000 11/27/19 GELZER & SON INC COTTER PIN, DRILL BITS, SNOW SHOVEL A213351 11/27/19 19.57 82206

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 GELZER & SON INC COTTER PIN, DRILL BITS, SNOW SHOVEL A213351 11/27/19 0.75 82206

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 GELZER & SON INC COTTER PIN, DRILL BITS, SNOW SHOVEL C349371 11/27/19 5.76 82206
Total For Check 82206 222.39

Check 82208

271-790.000-801.000 11/27/19 GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL FURNACE REPAIRS - DART & LIBRARY 54739 11/27/19 125.00 82208

588-588.000-801.000 11/27/19 GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL FURNACE REPAIRS - DART & LIBRARY 54741 11/27/19 125.00 82208
Total For Check 82208 250.00

Check 82209

101-265.000-726.000 11/27/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 116806 11/27/19 23.75 82209

101-295.000-726.000 11/27/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 116806 11/27/19 14.25 82209

101-441.000-726.000 11/27/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 116806 11/27/19 9.50 82209

271-790.000-726.000 11/27/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 116806 11/27/19 4.75 82209
Total For Check 82209 52.25

Check 82210

101-253.000-964.000 11/27/19 HILLSDALE CO TREASURER BILLBACK - 121 MECHANIC STREET TOWE 2019REC019 11/27/19 6.35 82210
Total For Check 82210 6.35

Check 82211

101-441.000-810.000 11/27/19 INTERNATIONAL MUNICIPAL SIGNAICERTIFICATION RENEWAL - J. BLAKE 11.272019 11/27/19 70.00 82211
Total For Check 82211 70.00

Check 82212

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC PARKING BRAKE, FILTER PC001326344:01 11/27/19 110.16 82212

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC PARKING BRAKE, FILTER PC001326321:01 11/27/19 5.05 82212
Total For Check 82212 115.21
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 82213

271-790.000-801.000 11/27/19 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECT: YEARLY FEE 21257978 11/27/19 720.00 82213
Total For Check 82213 720.00

Check 82214

271-790.000-860.000 11/27/19 VICKIE LEE MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 11.20.2019 11/27/19 116.00 82214
Total For Check 82214 116.00

Check 82215

101-265.000-801.000 11/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/17/2019 40034612 11/27/19 66.28 82215

101-266.000-801.000 11/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/17/2019 40034612 11/27/19 66.28 82215

101-276.000-801.000 11/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/10/2019 40034357 11/27/19 372.82 82215

101-276.000-801.000 11/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/17/2019 40034612 11/27/19 8.28 82215

101-441.000-801.000 11/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/10/2019 40034357 11/27/19 24.86 82215

101-441.000-801.000 11/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/17/2019 40034612 11/27/19 16.57 82215

101-756.000-801.000 11/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/10/2019 40034357 11/27/19 198.84 82215

101-756.000-801.000 11/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/17/2019 40034612 11/27/19 24.86 82215

202-460.000-801.000 11/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/17/2019 400340612 11/27/19 16.57 82215

202-500.000-801.000 11/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/17/2019 40034612 11/27/19 99.42 82215

202-500.500-801.000 11/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/17/2019 400340612 11/27/19 132.56 82215

203-450.000-801.000 11/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/10/2019 40034357 11/27/19 33.14 82215

203-460.000-801.000 11/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/10/2019 40034357 11/27/19 33.14 82215

203-500.000-801.000 11/27/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/17/2019 40034612 11/27/19 99.42 82215
Total For Check 82215 1,193.04

Check 82217

271-790.000-726.000 11/27/19 MARKET HOUSE SUPPLIES 116935 11/27/19 12.61 82217
Total For Check 82217 12.61

Check 82218

588-588.000-850.000 11/27/19 MICH TRANSIT POOL FLEET INSURANCE 20202010 11/27/19 2,301.00 82218

588-588.000-850.000 11/27/19 MICH TRANSIT POOL LIABILITY - GENERAL & AUTOMOBILE 20202010 11/27/19 7,940.00 82218
Total For Check 82218 10,241.00

Check 82219

101-000.000-477.000 11/27/19 MICHAEL STUCHELL PERMIT APPL REFUND 00007528 11/27/19 25.00 82219
Total For Check 82219 25.00

Check 82220

101-175.000-806.000 11/27/19 MIKA MEYERS BECKET & JONES PL(LEGAL SERVICES 638681 11/27/19 563.50 82220
Total For Check 82220 563.50

Check 82221

101-336.000-742.000 11/27/19 NYE UNIFORM COMPANY SHIRT/PANTS - S. MCDOWELL 720882 11/27/19 111.98 82221
Total For Check 82221 111.98

Check 82222

101-400.000-860.000 11/27/19 OLIVIA JONES MILEAGE TO BS&A SOFTWARE TRAINING F 11.19.2019 11/27/19 88.16 82222
Total For Check 82222 88.16

Check 82223

640-444.000-801.301 11/27/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-1 (19 EXPLORER) 65028 11/27/19 34.50 82223
Total For Check 82223 34.50

Check 82224
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DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 82224

101-336.000-726.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE DRILL BIT SET 10284-1302345 11/27/19 6.29 82224

588-588.000-730.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SWITCHES, BATTERIES, RUBBER EXPAN., 10284-1302981 11/27/19 23.38 82224

588-588.000-730.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE EYEBOLT, GAUGE,FITTINGS,BRAKE CALP, 10284-1302808 11/27/19 100.62 82224

588-588.000-730.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE EYEBOLT, GAUGE,FITTINGS,BRAKE CALP, 10284-1302741 11/27/19 63.33 82224

640-444.000-726.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE EYEBOLT, GAUGE,FITTINGS,BRAKE CALP, 10284-1302225 11/27/19 15.78 82224

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SWITCHES, BATTERIES, RUBBER EXPAN., 10284-1302920 11/27/19 143.78 82224

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SWITCHES, BATTERIES, RUBBER EXPAN., 10284-1302925 11/27/19 4.44 82224

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SWITCHES, BATTERIES, RUBBER EXPAN., 10284-1303090 11/27/19 109.99 82224

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE EYEBOLT, GAUGE,FITTINGS,BRAKE CALP, 10284-1302393 11/27/19 12.98 82224

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE EYEBOLT, GAUGE,FITTINGS,BRAKE CALP, 10284-1302538 11/27/19 3.59 82224

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE EYEBOLT, GAUGE,FITTINGS,BRAKE CALP, 10284-1302614 11/27/19 8.49 82224

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE EYEBOLT, GAUGE,FITTINGS,BRAKE CALP, 10284-1302803 11/27/19 57.13 82224

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE EYEBOLT, GAUGE,FITTINGS,BRAKE CALP, 10284-1302808 11/27/19 (10.00) 82224

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE EYEBOLT, GAUGE,FITTINGS,BRAKE CALP, 10284-1302225 11/27/19 358.76 82224

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE EYEBOLT, GAUGE,FITTINGS,BRAKE CALP, 10284-1302741 11/27/19 251.98 82224
Total For Check 82224 1,150.54

Check 82226

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE (JCKSN) PUSH FRAME & HINGE PIN - PLOW ON TR 10201-2070625 11/27/19 358.64 82226
Total For Check 82226 358.0604

Check 82227

101-172.000-715.000 11/27/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 193190000936 11/27/19 927.62 82227

101-209.000-715.000 11/27/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 193190000936 11/27/19 695.72 82227

101-215.000-715.000 11/27/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 193190000936 11/27/19 695.72 82227

101-219.000-715.000 11/27/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 193190000936 11/27/19 2,504.57 82227

101-295.000-715.000 11/27/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 193190000936 11/27/19 1,113.14 82227

101-301.000-715.000 11/27/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 193190000936 11/27/19 15,584.00 82227

101-336.000-715.000 11/27/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 193190000936 11/27/19 2,319.05 82227

101-400.000-715.000 11/27/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 193190000936 11/27/19 1,391.43 82227

101-441.000-715.000 11/27/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 193190000936 11/27/19 2,504.57 82227

208-751.000-715.000 11/27/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 193190000936 11/27/19 1,113.14 82227

271-790.000-715.000 11/27/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 193190000936 11/27/19 1,855.24 82227

588-588.000-715.000 11/27/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 193190000936 11/27/19 2,226.28 82227

640-444.000-715.000 11/27/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 193190000936 11/27/19 1,855.24 82227

699-441.000-715.000 11/27/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 193190000936 11/27/19 9,368.94 82227
Total For Check 82227 44,154.66

Check 82228

401-900.000-975.057 11/27/19 BASTIEN, KYLE R/R SIDEWALK AT 23/25 N BROAD ST 501 11/27/19 1,875.00 82228
Total For Check 82228 1,875.00

Check 82229

101-175.000-801.000 11/27/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC TREND MICRO 2020 ANTIVIRUS RENEWAL SONO12033-CITY 11/27/19 1,092.96 82229

271-790.000-801.000 11/27/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC ANTI VIRUS SOFTWARE SONO12033-LIB 11/27/19 425.04 82229
Total For Check 82229 1,518.00

Check 82230

101-209.000-810.000 11/27/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN ASSESSOR CERTIFICATION RENEWALS T-1879 11/27/19 275.00 82230
Total For Check 82230 275.00

Check 82231

101-756.000-801.000 11/27/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN EGLE 2020 NONCOMMUNITY PUBLIC WATER SUPP 761-10452099 11/27/19 142.30 82231
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Check 82231

101-756.000-801.000 11/27/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN EGLE 2020 NONCOMMUNITY PUBLIC WATER SUPP 761-10454722 11/27/19 142.30 82231
Total For Check 82231 284.60

Check 82232

640-444.000-801.301 11/27/19 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC SERVICE REPAIRS - ALTERNATOR UNIT 2 622430 11/27/19 674.99 82232
Total For Check 82232 674.99

Check 82233

101-219.000-860.000 11/27/19 TINA BUMPUS MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 11.25.2019 11/27/19 88.28 82233
Total For Check 82233 88.28

Check 82234

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 TRUCK & TRAILER SPECIALTIES GUARD CURB WRAP & BOLTS DS0005307 11/27/19 325.80 82234
Total For Check 82234 325.80

Check 82235

101-265.000-801.000 11/27/19 UNIFIRST CORP CITY HALL 154 0076345 11/27/19 15.51 82235

101-265.000-801.000 11/27/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0075731 11/27/19 15.51 82235

101-441.000-742.000 11/27/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0075730 11/27/19 22.86 82235

101-441.000-742.000 11/27/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0076344 11/27/19 22.86 82235

101-441.000-801.000 11/27/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0075730 11/27/19 14.94 82235

101-441.000-801.000 11/27/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0076344 11/27/19 36.04 82235

588-588.000-801.000 11/27/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0075743 11/27/19 35.75 82235

640-444.000-742.000 11/27/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0075730 11/27/19 11.16 82235

640-444.000-742.000 11/27/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0076344 11/27/19 11.16 82235

640-444.000-801.000 11/27/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0075730 11/27/19 14.92 82235

640-444.000-801.000 11/27/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0076344 11/27/19 19.82 82235
Total For Check 82235 220.53

Check 82237

101-175.000-850.000 11/27/19 VESTED RISK STRATEGIES INC OWENS PK HOUSE - ANNUAL 653304 11/27/19 708.48 82237
Total For Check 82237 708.48

Check 82238

271-790.000-982.000 11/27/19 WEST BLOOMFILED TWP LIBRARY REPLACEMENT BOOK 806 11/27/19 11.10 82238
Total For Check 82238 11.10

Check 82239

640-444.000-730.000 11/27/19 WHITE'S WELDING SERVICE STEEL ROD 85087 11/27/19 5.00 82239
Total For Check 82239 5.00
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 487,262.13
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Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 47,141.83

Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 1,559.56

Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 727.24

Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 1,473.91

Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FU 595.00

Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 141.25

Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 6,271.38

Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 400,051.38

Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 13,436.19

Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 5,672.94

Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 10,191.45

Total For All Funds: 487,262.13

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

101-000.000-477.000 PERMITS 25.00
101-172.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,071.43
101-172.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 93.63
101-172.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 71.39
101-173.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 241.55
101-173.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 37.35
101-174.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 7.22
101-174.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 7.69
101-174.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 190.32
101-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 90.36
101-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,164.36
101-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 563.50
101-175.000-850.000 INSURANCE 708.48
101-191.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 72.80
101-209.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 724.60
101-209.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 45.46
101-209.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 44 .50
101-209.000-734.000 POSTAGE 20.55
101-209.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 275.00
101-215.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 815.70
101-215.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 15.90
101-215.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 10.75
101-215.000-734.000 POSTAGE 48.55
101-215.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 79.12
101-219.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,760.83
101-219.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 50.64
101-219.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE 88.28
101-253.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 11.51
101-253.000-734.000 POSTAGE 6.85
101-253.000-964.000 REFUNDS AND REBATES 6.35
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 279.717
101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 97.30
101-265.000-920.000 UTILITIES 1,116.40
101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 144.18
101-266.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 66.28
101-266.000-920.000 UTILITIES 220.49
101-276.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 381.10
101-276.000-920.000 UTILITIES 65.58
101-295.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,188.50
101-295.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 15.86
101-295.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 87.39
101-295.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 970.00
101-295.000-920.000 UTILITIES 717.34
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101-295.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 107.89
101-301.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 16,813.55
101-301.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 305.08
101-301.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 244.20
101-336.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,528.85
101-336.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 59.25
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 27.27
101-336.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 111.98
101-336.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 194.00
101-336.000-920.000 UTILITIES 541.69
101-336.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 176.40
101-400.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,518.63
101-400.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 26.19
101-400.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE 88.16
101-400.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 15.29
101-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,699.91
101-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 44 .28
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 139.22
101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 45.72
101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 92.41
101-441.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 70.00
101-441.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 409.50
101-441.000-920.000 UTILITIES 401.91
101-448.000-920.202 UTILITIES - MAJOR STREETS 4,458.94
101-448.000-920.203 UTILITIES - LOCAL STREETS 296.49
101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 615.71
101-756.000-920.000 UTILITIES 409.45
202-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 446.64
202-460.500-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 40.99
202-490.000-920.000 UTILITIES 402.95
202-490.500-920.000 UTILITIES 437.00
202-500.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 99.42
202-500.500-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 132.56
203-450.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 33.14
203-460.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 51.42
203-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 484.12
203-480.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 20.84
203-480.000-920.000 UTILITIES 38.30
203-500.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 99.42
208-751.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,188.50
208-751.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 22.57
208-751.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 262.84
244-174.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 595.00
247-900.000-920.000 UTILITIES 141.25
271-790.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,020.13
271-790.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 32.46
271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 111.33
271-790.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,270.04
271-790.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 225.00
271-790.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE 116.00
271-790.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 861.48
271-790.000-920.000 UTILITIES 1,113.62
271-790.000-982.000 BOOKS 494.83
271-792.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 26.49
401-453.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 398,000.00
401-900.000-975.040 COMPREHENSIVE COMPUTER UPDATE 176.38
401-900.000-975.057 23 & 25 N. BROAD ST BUILDING 1,875.00
588-588.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,436.35
588-588.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 61.43



11/26/2019 12:34 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 10/10

User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/15/2019 - 11/27/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
588-588.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 187.33
588-588.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 160.75
588-588.000-850.000 INSURANCE 10,241.00
588-588.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 36.53
588-588.000-920.000 UTILITIES 312.80
640-444.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,027.54
640-444.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 28.88
640-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 72.33
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 2,407.80
640-444.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 22.32
640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 34.74
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR 709.49
640-444.000-920.000 UTILITIES 369.84
699-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 10,058.93
699-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 132.52
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Vendor Invoice Desc.

Invoice

Page:

Due Date

Amountheck #

Invoice Age:
Check 71786

582-175.000-715.
590-175.000-715.
591-175.000-715.

Check 71787

582-175.000-801.
590-175.000-801.
591-175.000-801.

Check 71788

582-175.000-925.
590-175.000-925.
591-175.000-925.

Check 71789

591-000.000-158.

Check 71790

591-175.000-801.

Check 71791

582-000.000-158.
582-544.000-930.

Check 71792

582-000.000-158.
000-930.
000-930.
000-930.
000-930.
000-930.

582-543.
582-544.
582-544.
582-544.
582-544.

Check 71793

590-546.000-801.

Check 71794

582-175.000-726.
590-175.000-726.
591-175.000-726.

Check 71795

582-175.000-925.
582-544.000-925.
590-175.000-925.
591-175.000-925.

000
000
000

000
000
000

000
000
000

000-20

000

000-20
546

000-19
000
000
000
000
000

000

000
000
000

000
000
000
000

Less Than 30 Days

11/18/19
11/18/19
11/18/19

11/18/19
11/18/19
11/18/19

11/18/19
11/18/19
11/18/19

11/19/19

11/27/19

11/27/19
11/27/19

11/27/19
11/27/19
11/27/19
11/27/19
11/27/19
11/27/19

11/27/19

11/27/19
11/27/19
11/27/19

11/27/19
11/27/19
11/27/19
11/27/19

BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION
BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION
BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION

Total For Check

WORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLLC PHYSICALS
WORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLLC PHYSICALS
WORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLLC PHYSICALS

Total For Check

VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS

Total For Check

ARTESIAN OF PIONEER, INC

Total For Check

ADT SECURITY SERVICES QUARTERLY ALARM

Total For Check

REPLACE VALVES FILTER #2 WTP

INSURANCE GROUP 007 015409/016225
INSURANCE GROUP 007 015409/016225

INSURANCE GROUP 007 015409/016225
71786
6605-BPU
6605-BPU
6605-BPU
71787
9841276291
9841276291
9841276291
71788
19-12629
71789
SYSTEM CHARGES WTP 739829376

71790

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC AMI GATEWAY DIRECTIONAL ANTENNAS 20 1TL6-MWJT-F73C
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC LIGHT BULBS AND FLOODS 1TL6-MWJT-GT7D
Total For Check 71791
AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 19INV048263
AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(LIGHT BULB 19INV048960
AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 19INV046434
AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 19INV047165
AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 19INV046917
AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(LIGHT BULB 19INV048574
Total For Check 71792
ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTION FIRE EXTINGUISHER MAINTENANCE WWTP 615766
Total For Check 71793
ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PAPER 150864
ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PAPER 150864
ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PAPER 150864
Total For Check 71794
AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437098611-BPU
AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PP 517439120411-BPU
AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437098611-BPU
AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437098611-BPU

11/18/19
11/18/19
11/18/19

11/18/19
11/18/19
11/18/19

11/18/19
11/18/19
11/18/19

11/19/19

11/27/19

11/27/19
11/27/19

11/27/19
11/27/19
11/27/19
11/27/19
11/27/19
11/27/19

11/27/19

11/27/19
11/27/19
11/27/19

11/27/19
11/27/19
11/27/19
11/27/19

1,056.48
264.41
416.67

1,737.56

127.00
91.00
127.00

345.00

230.74
118.49
118.50

467.73

29,500.00

29,500.00

167.43

167.43

486.80
63.98

550.78

60.96
10.42
14.58

4.37
20.27
20.27

130.87

120.50

120.50

94.00
47.00
47.00

188.00

225.35
429.54
112.68
112.67

71786
71786
71786

71787
71787
71787

71788
71788
71788

71789

71790

71791
71791

71792
71792
71792
71792
71792
71792

71793

71794
71794
71794

71795
71795
71795
71795
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/15/2019 - 11/27/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 71795
Total For Check 71795 880.24

Check 71796

582-000.000-202.000 11/27/19 BENTLEY, NICHOLAS L UB refund for account: 016346 11/15/2019 11/27/19 58.17 71796
Total For Check 71796 58.17

Check 71797

582-175.000-861.000 11/27/19 BRANDON E JANES TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT 11.22.2019 11/27/19 325.38 71797

590-175.000-861.000 11/27/19 BRANDON E JANES TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT 11.22.2019 11/27/19 162.69 71797

591-175.000-861.000 11/27/19 BRANDON E JANES TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT 11.22.2019 11/27/19 162.71 71797
Total For Check 71797 650.78

Check 71798

582-175.000-801.000 11/27/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4035351058 11/27/19 20.00 71798

590-175.000-801.000 11/27/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4035351058 11/27/19 10.00 71798

591-175.000-801.000 11/27/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4035351058 11/27/19 10.00 71798
Total For Check 71798 40.00

Check 71799

582-543.000-930.000 11/27/19 CLEVELAND PUMP & SUPPLY, LLC MECHANICAL SEALS 212048-001 11/27/19 168.28 71799
Total For Check 71799 168.28

Check 71800

582-000.000-202.000 11/20/19 COLE, VALERIE UB refund for account: 025711 11/20/2019 11/27/19 6.37 71800
Total For Check 71800 6.37

Check 71801

590-547.000-742.000 11/27/19 CRAIG WICKHAM BOOT ALLOWANCE - REIMBURSEMENT 035398/28 11/27/19 129.93 71801
Total For Check 71801 129.93

Check 71802

582-000.000-202.000 11/27/19 DEBOE, ELISHA D UB refund for account: 025553 11/15/2019 11/27/19 5.08 71802

590-000.000-202.000 11/27/19 DEBOE, ELISHA D UB refund for account: 025553 11/15/2019 11/27/19 6.07 71802

591-000.000-202.000 11/27/19 DEBOE, ELISHA D UB refund for account: 025553 11/15/2019 11/27/19 4.75 71802
Total For Check 71802 15.90

Check 71803

582-000.000-158.000-20 11/27/19 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! GRAVEL QB1560 11/27/19 30.00 71803

591-544.000-930.000 11/27/19 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! TOPSOIL, GRAVEL QB1586 11/27/19 23.00 71803

591-544.000-930.000 11/27/19 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! TOPSOIL, GRAVEL QB1587 11/27/19 92.00 71803
Total For Check 71803 145.00

Check 71804

582-544.000-726.800 11/27/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME HARDWARE 000551/wW 11/27/19 2.24 71804

582-544.000-726.800 11/27/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME HARDWARE 000549/wW 11/27/19 3.04 71804

582-544.000-730.000 11/27/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME FUNNEL ANTI GEL 555/54 11/27/19 3.28 71804

582-544.000-730.000 11/27/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME FUNNEL ANTI GEL 554 /W 11/27/19 2.00 71804

582-544.000-730.000 11/27/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME FUNNEL ANTI GEL 553/W 11/27/19 47.97 71804

590-546.000-930.950 11/27/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME BOLTS, BROOM, MOP, EXT CORDS, ELECT 552/54 11/27/19 39.98 71804

590-547.000-930.000 11/27/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME BOLTS, BROOM, MOP, EXT CORDS, ELECT 544/54 11/27/19 34.97 71804

590-547.000-930.000 11/27/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME BOLTS, BROOM, MOP, EXT CORDS, ELECT 548/54 11/27/19 20.48 71804

591-544.000-930.000 11/27/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME BOLTS, BROOM, MOP, EXT CORDS, ELECT 542/W 11/27/19 7.32 71804

591-544.000-930.000 11/27/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME BOLTS, BROOM, MOP, EXT CORDS, ELECT 552/54 11/27/19 9.99 71804
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BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 71804
Total For Check 71804 171.27

Check 71805

582-000.000-202.000 11/27/19 FRALICK, TONIA M UB refund for account: 019828 11/18/2019 11/27/19 33.24 71805
Total For Check 71805 33.24

Check 71806

582-544.000-730.000 11/27/19 GELZER & SON INC TIE DOWN TRUCK 39-07 A213058 11/27/19 38.61 71806

591-545.000-930.000 11/27/19 GELZER & SON INC SHELVING WTP A213373 11/27/19 122.48 71806
Total For Check 71806 161.09

Check 71807

582-544.000-726.800 11/27/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER 116430 11/27/19 5.40 71807

582-544.000-726.800 11/27/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER 117027 11/27/19 23.75 71807

590-547.000-726.900 11/27/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DISTILLED WATER WWTP LAB 116900 11/27/19 17.50 71807
Total For Check 71807 46.65

Check 71808

582-175.000-930.000 11/27/19 HOWELL'S MECHANICAL SERVICE REPAIR RADIANT FURNACES 11.08.2019 11/27/19 188.15 71808

590-175.000-930.000 11/27/19 HOWELL'S MECHANICAL SERVICE REPAIR RADIANT FURNACES 11.08.2019 11/27/19 94.08 71808

591-175.000-930.000 11/27/19 HOWELL'S MECHANICAL SERVICE REPAIR RADIANT FURNACES 11.08.2019 11/27/19 94.07 71808
Total For Check 71808 376.30

Check 71809

590-000.000-123.000 11/27/19 ITRON, INC MVRS HARDWARE MAINT DEC 19 TO NOV 2 537659 11/27/19 511.88 71809

591-000.000-123.000 11/27/19 ITRON, INC MVRS HARDWARE MAINT DEC 19 TO NOV 2 537659 11/27/19 511.88 71809
Total For Check 71809 1,023.76

Check 71810

590-546.000-930.960 11/27/19 JACK DOHNEY COMPANIES VACTOR NOZZLE, RADIO HEADSETS A27684 11/27/19 1,450.01 71810

590-546.000-930.960 11/27/19 JACK DOHNEY COMPANIES VACTOR NOZZLE, RADIO HEADSETS A27595 11/27/19 2,365.01 71810

590-546.000-930.960 11/27/19 JACK DOHNEY COMPANIES SEWER CAMERA TERMINATION KIT A27686 11/27/19 770.16 71810
Total For Check 71810 4,585.18

Check 71811

582-000.000-202.000 11/27/19 LARUE, JEFFERY UB refund for account: 011641 11/18/2019 11/27/19 17.19 71811

590-000.000-202.000 11/27/19 LARUE, JEFFERY UB refund for account: 011641 11/18/2019 11/27/19 9.00 71811

591-000.000-202.000 11/27/19 LARUE, JEFFERY UB refund for account: 011641 11/18/2019 11/27/19 6.98 71811
Total For Check 71811 33.17

Check 71812

582-000.000-158.000-2011/27/19 DEAN LEININGER STUMP GRINDING 11.14.2019 11/27/19 200.00 71812
Total For Check 71812 200.00

Check 71813

590-547.000-726.900 11/27/19 MARKET HOUSE RUBBING ALCOHOL 116923 11/27/19 6.38 71813
Total For Check 71813 6.38

Check 71814

590-547.000-801.000 11/27/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING 08956 11/27/19 286.50 71814

590-547.000-801.000 11/27/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING 09092 11/27/19 286.50 71814

590-547.000-801.000 11/27/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING 08870 11/27/19 286.50 71814

590-547.000-801.000 11/27/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING 09194 11/27/19 286.50 71814

590-547.000-801.000 11/27/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING 09249 11/27/19 168.25 71814
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/15/2019 - 11/27/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 71814
Total For Check 71814 1,314.25

Check 71815

590-175.000-810.000 11/27/19 MICHIGAN WATER ENVIRONMENT AS¢MEMBERSHIP DUES JEFF 17118 11/27/19 77.00 71815

591-175.000-810.000 11/27/19 MICHIGAN WATER ENVIRONMENT AS¢WEF/MWEA MEMBERSHIP DUES BILL 11.19.19 11/27/19 150.00 71815
Total For Check 71815 227.00

Check 71816

582-000.000-202.000 11/27/19 MUDD, ERICA S UB refund for account: 021011 11/20/2019 11/27/19 6.00 71816
Total For Check 71816 6.00

Check 71817

591-175.000-730.039 11/27/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE SERVICE TRUCK 39-57 024256 11/27/19 52.79 71817
Total For Check 71817 52.79

Check 71818

590-000.000-158.000-2011/27/19 PARRISH EXCAVATING, REPLACE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE @15 4906 11/27/19 7,977.00 71818
Total For Check 71818 7,977.00

Check 71819

582-544.000-726.800 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE RV ANTIFREEZE/START FLUID 10284-1301160 11/27/19 9.18 71819

582-544.000-726.800 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE RV ANTIFREEZE/START FLUID 10284-1301880 11/27/19 21.56 71819

582-544.000-726.800 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE RV ANTIFREEZE/START FLUID 10284-1261882 11/27/19 15.77 71819

582-544.000-726.800 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE RV ANTIFREEZE/START FLUID 10284-1302371 11/27/19 2.09 71819

591-544.000-930.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE PAINT, TACK CLOTH, SCOTHBRITE 10284-1302366 11/27/19 62.34 71819

591-544.000-930.000 11/27/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE PAINT, TACK CLOTH, SCOTHBRITE 10284-1302376 11/27/19 4.27 71819
Total For Check 71819 115.21

Check 71820

582-000.000-110.000 11/27/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56415287 11/27/19 66.00 71820

582-000.000-110.000 11/27/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56416174 11/27/19 36.00 71820

582-000.000-110.000 11/27/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56417484 11/27/19 322.65 71820

582-000.000-110.000 11/27/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56415314 11/27/19 65.92 71820

582-544.000-726.800 11/27/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY FIBERGLASS TOOLS 56408409 11/27/19 4,056.00 71820

582-544.000-726.800 11/27/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY FIBERGLASS TOOLS 56408379 11/27/19 792.00 71820

582-544.000-930.000 11/27/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY LED FARM LIGHTS 56421941 11/27/19 520.18 71820
Total For Check 71820 5,858.75

Check 71821

582-175.000-715.000 11/27/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE 193190000928 11/27/19 13,589.68 71821

590-175.000-715.000 11/27/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE 193190000928 11/27/19 6,609.25 71821

591-175.000-715.000 11/27/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE 193190000928 11/27/19 4,846.79 71821
Total For Check 71821 25,045.72

Check 71822

582-000.000-202.000 11/27/19 REBECK, JANIS KAY UB refund for account: 010832 11/15/2019 11/27/19 94.00 71822
Total For Check 71822 94.00

Check 71823

582-000.000-158.000-2011/27/19 RYAN & BRADSHAW BPU WAREHOUSE FURNACE REPLACEMENTS 19239-1 11/27/19 6,964.90 71823

591-544.000-930.000 11/27/19 RYAN & BRADSHAW INSTALL NEW PRESSURE VALVE ON INLET 10934pP 11/27/19 397.00 71823
Total For Check 71823 7,361.90

Check 71824

590-175.000-801.000 11/27/19 SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC QUARTERLY ALARM MAINT. AND MONITORI 499231 11/27/19 180.00 71824
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Check 71824
Total For Check 71824 180.00

Check 71825

582-000.000-123.000 11/27/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC TREND MICRO 2020 ANTIVIRUS RENEWAL SONO12033-BPU 11/27/19 556.60 71825

590-000.000-123.000 11/27/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC TREND MICRO 2020 ANTIVIRUS RENEWAL SONO12033-BPU 11/27/19 278.30 71825

591-000.000-123.000 11/27/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC TREND MICRO 2020 ANTIVIRUS RENEWAL SONO12033-BPU 11/27/19 278.30 71825
Total For Check 71825 1,113.20

Check 71826

582-000.000-158.000-1911/27/19 STANDARD ELECTRIC COMPANY BURNDY LUGS 15010748-00 11/27/19 574.68 71826
Total For Check 71826 574.68

Check 71827

591-175.000-801.000 11/27/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN EGLE MICHIGAN WATER SUPPLY ANNUAL FEES 761-10462335 11/27/19 3,181.02 71827

591-544.000-801.000 11/27/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN EGLE QUARTERLY THM HAA TESTING 761-10475175 11/27/19 350.00 71827
Total For Check 71827 3,531.02

Check 71828

582-000.000-158.000-1911/27/19 STORAGE BATTERY SYSTEMS LLC PP BATTERY REPLACEMENT 726257 11/27/19 9,359.03 71828
Total For Check 71828 9,359.03

Check 71829

582-544.000-730.000 11/27/19 TRI-STATE DIESEL, LLC REPAIRS TO 39-03 20316 11/27/19 1,599.59 71829
Total For Check 71829 1,599.59

Check 71830

591-545.000-727.300 11/27/19 UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID WTP TO904452 11/27/19 2,003.24 71830
Total For Check 71830 2,003.24

Check 71831

590-546.000-742.000 11/27/19 USABLUEBROOK RAIN GEAR, PHOSPHATE STANDARD 059965 11/27/19 51.95 71831

590-546.000-742.000 11/27/19 USABLUEBROOK RAIN GEAR, PHOSPHATE STANDARD 059905 11/27/19 158.32 71831

590-546.000-742.000 11/27/19 USABLUEBROOK RAIN GEAR, PHOSPHATE STANDARD 060227 11/27/19 212.74 71831

590-547.000-726.900 11/27/19 USABLUEBROOK RAIN GEAR, PHOSPHATE STANDARD 060227 11/27/19 52.29 71831

590-547.000-930.000 11/27/19 USABLUEBROOK TYVEK COVERALLS 058844 11/27/19 377.02 71831
Total For Check 71831 852.32

Check 71832

582-000.000-158.000-1911/27/19 UTILITIES INSTRUMENTATION SERYSERVICES RENDERED THRU 11-7 530358682 11/27/19 5,152.41 71832
Total For Check 71832 5,152.41

Check 71833

591-545.000-930.000 11/27/19 WESTECH ENGINEERING MOISTURE SEPARATOR WTP AERATOR 74756 11/27/19 267.00 71833
Total For Check 71833 267.00

Check 71834

582-543.000-930.000 11/27/19 WHEELER WORLD INC SPEED SENSOR 13034 11/27/19 215.98 71834
Total For Check 71834 215.98

Check 71835

591-545.000-930.000 11/27/19 WHITES WELDING SERVICE PORTABRLE WELDING WTP 85019 11/27/19 200.00 71835
Total For Check 71835 200.00

Check 71836
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 71836

582-543.000-920.400 11/27/19 MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL POWER ? NATURAL GAS FOR OCTOBER H 10-19 11/27/19 913.56 71836
Total For Check 71836 913.56
Check 80
582-175.000-726.000 11/27/19 BUSINESS CARD TRAINING, LODGING, & MEALS 11.27.2019 11/27/19 48.79 80
582-175.000-861.000 11/27/19 BUSINESS CARD TRAINING, LODGING, & MEALS 11.27.2019 11/27/19 921.67 80
582-544.000-726.800 11/27/19 BUSINESS CARD SAFETY MANUALS FROM APPA 132940 11/27/19 80.00 80
590-175.000-726.000 11/27/19 BUSINESS CARD TRAINING, LODGING, & MEALS 11.27.2019 11/27/19 24.39 80
590-175.000-801.000 11/27/19 BUSINESS CARD TRAINING, LODGING, & MEALS 11.27.2019 11/27/19 95.00 80
590-546.000-726.800 11/27/19 BUSINESS CARD SAFETY MANUALS FROM APPA 132940 11/27/19 94.39 80
591-175.000-726.000 11/27/19 BUSINESS CARD TRAINING, LODGING, & MEALS 11.27.2019 11/27/19 24.39 80
591-175.000-861.000 11/27/19 BUSINESS CARD TRAINING, LODGING, & MEALS 11.27.2019 11/27/19 318.70 80
591-544.000-726.800 11/27/19 BUSINESS CARD SAFETY MANUALS FROM APPA 132940 11/27/19 94.39 80
591-544.000-930.000 11/27/19 BUSINESS CARD TRAINING, LODGING, & MEALS 11.27.2019 11/27/19 97.54 80
Total For Check 80 1,799.26
Check 81
582-175.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 173.28 81
582-175.000-721.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 329.79 81
590-175.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 101.09 81
591-175.000-715.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 57.76 81
591-175.000-721.000 11/27/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 11.20.2019 11/27/19 249.24 81
Total For Check 81 911.16
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 118,664.65
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/15/2019 - 11/27/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Fund Totals:

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 50,510.22

Fund 590 SEWER FUND 23,985.21

Fund 591 WATER FUND 44,169.22

Total For All Funds: 118,664.65

-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

582-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY 490.57
582-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 556.60
582-000.000-158.000-19 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 635.64
582-000.000-158.000-19 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 14,511.44
582-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 716.80
582-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 6,964.90
582-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 220.05
582-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 14,819.44
582-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 329.79
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 142.79
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 147.00
582-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 1,247.05
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 456.09
582-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 188.15
582-543.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 913.56
582-543.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 394.68
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 5,011.03
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 1,691.45
582-544.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 429.54
582-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 579.67
582-544.000-930.546 REPAIRS & MAINANCE - SUBSTATIONS 63.98
590-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 790.18
590-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 7,977.00
590-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 15.07
590-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 6,974.75
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 71.39
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 376.00
590-175.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 77.00
590-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 162.69
590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 231.17
590-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 94.08
590-546.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 94.39
590-546.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 423.01
590-546.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 120.50
590-546.000-930.950 REPAIRS & MAINT. - LIFT STATIONS 39.98
590-546.000-930.960 REPAIRS & MAINT. - SEWER MAINS 4,585.18
590-547.000-726.900 SUPPLIES - LABORATORY 76.17
590-547.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 129.93
590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,314.25
590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 432.47
591-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 790.18
591-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 29,500.00
591-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 11.73
591-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 5,321.22
591-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 249.24
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 71.39
591-175.000-730.039 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES 52.79
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3,485.45
591-175.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 150.00
591-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 481.41

591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 231.17
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/15/2019 - 11/27/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
591-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 94.07
591-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 94.39
591-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 350.00
591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 693.46
591-545.000-727.300 SUPPLIES - FLOURIDE 2,003.24

591-545.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 589.48



CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
City of Hillsdale
Council Chambers
December 2, 2019
7:00 P.M.

Regular Meeting

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

Mayor Adam Stockford opened the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll Call

Mayor Adam Stockford called the meeting to order.

Council Members present: Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
Tony Vear, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
William Zeiser, Ward 3
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
Raymond Briner, Ward 4

Council Members absent: Cynthia Pratt, Ward 2
Matthew Bell, Ward 4

Also present were: Attorney John Lovinger, David Mackie (City Manager), Katy Price (City Clerk),
Jake Hammel (DPS), Scott Hephner (Chief of Police/Fire), Mark Hawkins (Deputy Fire Chief),
Alan Beeker (Planning/Zoning), Mike Prince, Jack McClain, Penny Swan, Ruth Brown, Jason
Sherrill, Donna Hecht, Trevor Pibbles, and Samuel Nutter.

Approval of Agenda

Motion to approve the agenda as amended by Council Morrisey, seconded by Council Member
Briner.

Roll call: Mayor Stockford Aye
Council Member Stuchell Aye
Council Member Vear Aye
Council Member Morrisey Aye
Council Member Sharp Aye
Council Member Zesier Aye
Council Member Briner Aye

Motion passed 7-0.
Public Comment
None

Consent Agenda

A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of November 14, 2019: $181,282.32
2. BPU Claims of November 14, 2019: $300,967.74
3. Payroll & Longevity of November 27, 2019: $184,300.48, $45,123.55

B. City Council Minutes of November 18, 2019 Regular Meeting
C. TIFA Minutes of September 17, 2019

Page 1 of 4



December 2, 2019 City Council Minutes

Planning Commission Minutes of October 15, 2019

EDC Business Review Committee Minutes of November 7, 2019
AAC Minutes of September 14, 2019

Finance Minutes of November 18, 2019

Meeder Quarterly Investment Report November 19, 2019

TOmMmY

Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council Member Briner moved to approve the Consent
Agenda.

Roll call: Mayor Stockford Aye
Council Member Stuchell Aye
Council Member Vear Aye
Council Member Morrisey Aye
Council Member Sharp Aye
Council Member Zesier Aye
Council Member Briner Aye

Motion passed 7-0.

Communications /Petitions

A. Comocast Letter
B. The Great Give Event (Giving Day, 12/3/2019)
C. Planning Commission Annual Report Presentation— Samuel Nutter

Samuel Nutter presented the Planning Commission Annual Report.
The items of communications were received for informational purposes only.

Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearings

A. Public Hearing- Reinstatement/Transfer of IFT certificate 2013-460
(Hartzell Veneer Products LL.C) to Paragon Metals Inc.

Trevor Pibbles, Paragon Metals representative discussed the future plan of the company and spoke
on their expansion and need for the transfer to help aid the process.

Discussion with the city attorney occurred questioning where or not for the mayor to abstain from
voting as his company supplies staffing to Paragon Metals Inc.

Mayor Stockford turned over the public hearing to Mayor Pro-tem Mortrissey.
Mayor Pro-tem Mortisey open public hearing at 7:26 p.m.
With no comment Mayor Pro-tem Morrisey closed public hearing at 7:26 p.m.
